The successful bidder will be required to furnish a 

Performance Guarantee by way of Bank Guarantee through a public sector bank or a 

private sector bank authorized to conduct government business (ICICI Bank Ltd., Axis 

Bank Ltd or HDFC Bank Ltd.) for a sum equal to Rs.15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand) 

before signing of contract. Performance Bank Guarantee should be valid up to45 days 

beyond the date of completion of Contract period. The specimen of PBG is given in 

Annexure V. 

2. Option clause: The contract will have an Option Clause, wherein CBC, Vijayawada can

[...]

M/s……………………………………………..,    hereinafter    referred    to    as    the 

“Contractor/Supplier” for supply of services as per Part-II of the said contract to the  said  

contractor  and  whereas  the  contractor/supplier  has  undertaken  to produce   a   bank   

guarantee   for   an amount of Rs.15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand only) to  secure  its  

obligations  to  the  President  of  India.    We the ………………………………… Bank     

hereby     expressly,     irrevocably     and unreservedly  undertake  and  guarantee  as  principal  

obligors  on  behalf  of  the contractor/supplier that, in the event that the President of India